
Call #: C660585 - Juvenile Complaint

Dispatch Call Detail

   Units Dispatched

 Dispatched  Enroute  Arrived  Cleared

Location:

Received Date/Time:

Cleared Date/Time:

Caller Name

Taken By:

Cleared By:

06/12/2023 14:30:06

06/12/2023 15:09:02

Rogers, Ashely

Hopkins, Tiara

PERIMETER BEHAVIORIAL HEALTH, 600 N 7Th ST
West Memphis, AR 72301

Phone: (901) 590 - 7590

Narrative

 Transport  Trans Dest

Dispositions

Incident Report,

Mileage

Incidents

Caller Loc.:

At Station Trns To

Initial Call Type: Juvenile Complaint

234 - G bson, Mallory - 2269
(WMPD)

06/12/2023
14:30:14

06/12/2023
14:30:19

06/12/2023
14:32:13

06/12/2023
14:37:40

243 - Clay, Ishmael - 2269 (WMPD) 06/12/2023
14:30:15

06/12/2023
14:30:24

06/12/2023
14:32:19

06/12/2023
14:37:37

271 - Kimbrough, Amber - 2274
(WMPD)

06/12/2023
14:30:16

06/12/2023
14:30:21

06/12/2023
14:32:10

06/12/2023
15:09:02

289 - Odom, Cohshun - 2254
(WMPD)

06/12/2023
14:32:17

06/12/2023
14:32:18

06/12/2023
14:38:20

215 - Skaggs, Carl - 2184 (WMPD) 06/12/2023
14:36:55

06/12/2023
14:36:57

06/12/2023
15:09:02

Date/Time Dispatcher Narrative

06/12/2023 14:30:30 Rogers, Ashely MAKE CONT WITH CLENTARY STOKES IN REF TO A  JUVENILE,
, RUNNING OFF,  GOING TO BE WEARING A TURQUOISE

SHIRT, POSS IN THE AREA OF 7/BROADWAY, CALLER ADV SHE IS NOT PURSUING
HIM

06/12/2023 14:35:47 Rogers, Ashely 215- OUT WITH HIM IN THE AREA OF 4/THOMPSON

06/12/2023 14:36:08 Rogers, Ashely 243- WE'RE OUT WITH 215

06/12/2023 14:37:05 Rogers, Ashely 234- THATS NOT GOING TO BE THAT JUVENILE SUBJECT

06/12/2023 14:38:22 Rogers, Ashely 271- DIRECT TO PERIMETER

06/12/2023 14:39:51 Rogers, Ashely 271- OUT AT PERIMETER

06/12/2023 14:43:47 Field, Monieka 271- DID THAT  HAVE A BLONDE SPOT IN  HAIR

06/12/2023 14:44:00 Field, Monieka 243- CHECK

06/12/2023 14:44:08 Field, Monieka 271- THAT GOING TO BE THAT JUV

06/12/2023 14:54:59 Briggs, Deangela 271- BACK OUT AT PERIMETER

Agency Incident Officer
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Call #: C660585 - Juvenile Complaint

Dispatch Call Detail

WMPD 23-02192 Kimbrough, Amber
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 Status

Closed

 Exception Clearance  Reporting Officer

 Entered By

271   Kimbrough, AmberNot Applicable

kimbrougha

 Approving Officer

Mckee, Matthew

ORI/Agency

AR0180100

Date

 Assigned Officer

 Assisting Officers

Complainant
Resident Status

Nonresident
 Title

 Legal Alien

 Employer

 Occupation Work Address

 Home Address

 Nationality

 Other Phone

 DL (#, ST)

 Sex

 Immig Doc #

 DOB  Age Name SSN/ID/TIN

Stokes, Clentary A

806 Bayou Vista DR,Marion, AR  72364

** MASKED ** 45** MASKED **  F

Dhs

Case Worker

 US Citizen  Doc Type

Yes

** MASKED **

** MASKED **
 Work Phone

** MASKED **
 Home Phone

** MASKED **

 Race  Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino
Black / African
American

Email

** MASKED **

Work Cell

** MASKED **
Personal Cell

** MASKED **

Offenses

Loc CATypesWpnBiasAtt/CompFel/MisdDescriptionStatute/Code#

ZoneIncident Location:  PERIMETER BEHAVIORIAL HEALTH
North East600 N 7Th ST   West Memphis, AR  72301

 Time  Time Latest Possible DateEarliest Possible Date

06/12/2023 06/12/2023 15:2914:25

99889CompletedDISORDERLY CONDUCT5-71-207 Misd1

998825CompletedOBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS / OBSTRUCTS, MPAIRS, HINDERS, THE PER5-54-102A(1) Misd2

 Criminal Activity Types

 Bias Motivation Codes Location Types

11 White
12 Black or African
American
13 American Indian or
Alaska Native
14 Asian
15 Multi-races, Group
16  Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
21 Jewish
22 Catholic

C Cultivating/Manuf/Publishing
O Operating/Promoting/Assisting
T Transport/Import/Transmit
U Using/Consuming

I  Intentional Abuse & Torment
S  Sexual Animal Abuse

B Buying/Receiving
P Possessing/Concealing
D Distributing/Selling
E Exploiting Children

A  Simple/Gross Neglect
F  Organized Abuse

11 Firearm (Auto)
12 Handgun (Auto)
13 Rifle (Auto)
14 Shotgun (Auto)
15 Other Firearm

20 Knife/Cutting Instr
30 Blunt Object
35 Motor Vehicle
40 Personal Weapons
50 Poison
60 Explosives

65 Fire/Incendiary Device
70 Drugs/Narc./Sleeping Pills
85 Asphyxiation
90 Other
95 Unknown
99 None

n/a

23 Protestant
24 Islamic (Muslim)
25 Other Religion
26 Multi-religious group
27 Atheist/Agnostic
31 Arab
32 Hispanic or Latino
33 Not Hispanic or
Latino
41 Gay (male)
42 Lesbian

43 Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual,
or Transgender, Mixed
Group (LGBT)
44 Heterosexual
45 Bisexual
51 Phys Disability
52 Mental Disability
61 Male
62 Female
71 Transgender
72 Gender Non-Conforming
88 None
99 Unknown

01 Air/Bus/Train Terminal
02 Bank/S&L
03 Bar/Night Club
04 Church/Synag/Temple
05 Commercial/Off Bldg
06 Construction Site
07 Convenience Store
08 Dept/Discount Store
09 Drug Str/Dr Off/Hosp
10 Field/Woods
11 Govt/Public Bldg
12 Grocery/Supermarket

13 Hway/Road/Alley
14 Hotel/Motel
15 Jail/Prison
16 Lake/Waterway
17 Liquor Store
18 Parking Lot/Garage
19 Rental Storage
Facility
20 Residence/Home
21 Restaurant
23 Service/Gas Station
24 Specialty Store
25 Unknown/Other

37 Abandoned/Condemned
Structure
38  Amusement Park
39 Arena/Stadium/Fair
grounds/Coliseum
40 ATM Separate from Bank
41 Auto Dealership
New/Used
42 Camp/Campground
44 Daycare Facility
45 Dock/Wharf/Freight/
Modal Terminal
46 Farm Facility
47 Gambling
Facility/Casino/Race Track

48  Industrial Site
49  Military Installation
50  Park/Playground
51  Rest Area
52  School -
College/University
53  School -
Elementary/Secondary
54  Shelter -
Mission/Homeless
55  Shopping Mall
56  Tribal Lands
57  Community Center
58 Cyberspace

ANTI-

MO

None

0
 # Prems

Weapon Type(s)

 Method Of Entry

 Suspected Of Using
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Narrative & Statements

Narrative - Kimbrough, Amber  - 6/12/2023 3:35:20 PM (Initial)

 did. Officers checked that location again and had negative contact with  at this point.

 was entered into NCIC (M177426565)

Unit 2274
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