Dispatch Call Detail

Call #: C660585 - Juvenile Complaint

Received Date/Time: 06/12/2023 14:30:06 Taken By: Rogers, Ashely

Initial Call Type: Juvenile Complaint Caller Name

Cleared By: Hopkins, Tiara Caller Loc.:

Location: PERIMETER BEHAVIORIAL HEALTH, 600 N 7Th ST

West Memphis, AR 72301

Units Dispatched													
	Dispatched	Enroute	Arrived	Transport	Trans Dest	Cleared	At Station	Mileage	Trns To				
234 - G bson, Mallory - 2269 (WMPD)	06/12/2023 14:30:14	06/12/2023 14:30:19	06/12/2023 14:32:13			06/12/2023 14:37:40							
243 - Clay, Ishmael - 2269 (WMPD)	06/12/2023 14:30:15	06/12/2023 14:30:24	06/12/2023 14:32:19			06/12/2023 14:37:37							
271 - Kimbrough, Amber - 2274 (WMPD)	06/12/2023 14:30:16	06/12/2023 14:30:21	06/12/2023 14:32:10			06/12/2023 15:09:02							
289 - Odom, Cohshun - 2254 (WMPD)	06/12/2023 14:32:17		06/12/2023 14:32:18			06/12/2023 14:38:20							
215 - Skaggs, Carl - 2184 (WMPD)	06/12/2023 14:36:55		06/12/2023 14:36:57			06/12/2023 15:09:02							

Narrative								
Date/Time Dispatcher Narrative								
06/12/2023 14:30:30	Rogers, Ashely	MAKE CONT WITH CLENTARY STOKES IN REF TO A JUVENILE, RUNNING OFF, GOING TO BE WEARING A TURQUOISE SHIRT, POSS IN THE AREA OF 7/BROADWAY, CALLER ADV SHE IS NOT PURSUING HIM						
06/12/2023 14:35:47	Rogers, Ashely	215- OUT WITH HIM IN THE AREA OF 4/THOMPSON						
06/12/2023 14:36:08	Rogers, Ashely	243- WE'RE OUT WITH 215						
06/12/2023 14:37:05	Rogers, Ashely	234- THATS NOT GOING TO BE THAT JUVENILE SUBJECT						
06/12/2023 14:38:22	Rogers, Ashely	271- DIRECT TO PERIMETER						
06/12/2023 14:39:51	Rogers, Ashely	271- OUT AT PERIMETER						
06/12/2023 14:43:47	Field, Monieka	271- DID THAT HAVE A BLONDE SPOT IN HAIR						
06/12/2023 14:44:00	Field, Monieka	243- CHECK						
06/12/2023 14:44:08	Field, Monieka	271- THAT GOING TO BE THAT JUV						
06/12/2023 14:54:59	Briggs, Deangela	271- BACK OUT AT PERIMETER						
Dispositions								

Incident Report,

In	cid	en	ıts
•••	o.u		

Agency Incident Officer

Dispatch Call Detail

Call #: C660585 - Juvenile Complaint

WMPD

23-02192

Kimbrough, Amber

West Memphis Police Incident # 23-02192 06/12/23 Report Date Incident Report 1 of 3 3:29 PM Page Report Time ORI/Agency Status **Exception Clearance** Date Reporting Officer Not Applicable 271 Kimbrough, Amber AR0180100 Closed Assigned Officer Entered By Approving Officer kimbrougha Mckee, Matthew Assisting Officers Complainant SSN/ID/TIN Name DOB Age Resident Status Nonresident ** MASKED ** F ** MASKED ** Stokes, Clentary A 45 Ethnicity DL (#, ST) Email Race Black / African Not Hispanic/Latino ** MASKED ** American ** MASKED ** Home Phone Work Phone Other Phone Personal Cell Work Cell ** MASKED ** " MASKED ** ** MASKED ** MASKED ** ** MASKED ** **US** Citizen Doc Type Immig Doc# Legal Alien Nationality Yes Home Address Employer 806 Bayou Vista DR, Marion, AR 72364 Dhs Work Address Occupation Case Worker Offenses Incident Location: PERIMETER BEHAVIORIAL HEALTH Zone 600 N 7Th ST West Memphis, AR 72301 North East Earliest Possible Date Latest Possible Date Time Time 06/12/2023 14:25 06/12/2023 15:29 Att/Comp Wpn CATypes # Statute/Code Description Fel/Misd Loc Bias 1 Misd 9 88 99 5-71-207 Completed DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2 Misd 25 88 99 5-54-102A(1) Completed OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS / OBSTRUCTS, MPAIRS, HINDERS, THE PER MO # Prems Method Of Entry 13 Hway/Road/Alley **Bias Motivation Codes Location Types** 37 Abandoned/Condemned 48 Industrial Site 43 Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 49 Military Installation50 Park/Playground 14 Hotel/Motel Structure ANTIor Transgender, Mixed 15 Jail/Prison 38 Amusement Park 23 Protestant 01 Air/Bus/Train Terminal Group (LGBT) 16 Lake/Waterway 39 Arena/Stadium/Fair 51 Rest Area 11 White 24 Islamic (Muslim) 02 Bank/S&L grounds/Coliseum 40 ATM Separate from Bank 44 Heterosexual 17 Liquor Store 52 School -25 Other Religion 03 Bar/Night Club 12 Black or African 45 Bisexual 51 Phys Disability 18 Parking Lot/Garage 04 Church/Synag/Temple 05 Commercial/Off Bldg College/University American 26 Multi-religious group 27 Atheist/Agnostic 19 Rental Storage 41 Auto Dealership 53 School -13 American Indian or 52 Mental Disability Elementary/Secondary Facility New/Used 31 Arab 06 Construction Site Alaska Native 61 Male 20 Residence/Home 42 Camp/Campground 54 Shelter -32 Hispanic or Latino 14 Asian 07 Convenience Store 62 Female 21 Restaurant 44 Daycare Facility Mission/Homeless 15 Multi-races, Group 33 Not Hispanic or 08 Dept/Discount Store 23 Service/Gas Station 71 Transgender 72 Gender Non-Conforming 45 Dock/Wharf/Freight/ 55 Shopping Mall 16 Native Hawaiian or Latino 09 Drug Str/Dr Off/Hosp 41 Gay (male) 24 Specialty Store 10 Field/Woods Modal Terminal 56 Tribal Lands Other Pacific Islander 88 None 25 Unknown/Other 46 Farm Facility 57 Community Center 42 Lesbian 21 Jewish 11 Govt/Public Bldg 99 Unknown 22 Catholic 58 Cyberspace 12 Grocery/Supermarket Facility/Casino/Race Track Suspected Of Using Criminal Activity Types 20 Knife/Cutting Instr 65 Fire/Incendiary Device Weapon Type(s) 70 Drugs/Narc./Sleeping Pills . 11 Firearm (Auto) 30 Blunt Object B Buying/Receiving C Cultivating/Manuf/Publishing None 35 Motor Vehicle

12 Handgun (Auto)

14 Shotgun (Auto) 15 Other Firearm

13 Rifle (Auto)

O Operating/Promoting/Assisting

T Transport/Import/Transmit

I Intentional Abuse & Torment S. Sexual Animal Abuse

U Using/Consuming

85 Asphyxiation

90 Other

99 None

95 Unknown

40 Personal Weapons

50 Poison

60 Explosives

P Possessing/Concealing

A Simple/Gross Neglect F Organized Abuse

D Distributing/Selling

E Exploiting Children

Printed: 6/21/2023 10:28:04 AM

Incident # 23-02192

West Memphis Police Incident Report

Report Date

06/12/23

Page 2 of 3

Report Time 3:29 PM

i age														110	port in			
Suspect #	1 - Arre	stee #2	23-A0117	1														
SSN/ID/TIN			le Name	NDIV/IDI	IAI INFO		IONI NAA	OKED *****	*		OB			Ag	e	Sex	Resid	ent Status
Race		Eti	****** INDIVIDUAL INFORMETHICITY DL (#, ST								TE	Email						
Race Ethnicity				DL (#, C	51)					'	man							
Home Phone Work Phone			е	Other Phone				Personal Cell				Work Cell						
US Citizen	Legal Ali	en	Doc Type	9		Immig Doc #				Nationality								
Home Address	5											Emp	oloyer					
Work Address												Осс	upation					
Height Wei	ght E	yes	Build			/	AKA											
Appearance	HairC	Color	Hair Style			Tee	Teeth B			ard/Facial	Hair	air Demeanor			Speech		Voi	ce
	Dexte	erity	Hair Length	Complexion		n												
			I															
			Time 03:10	Arrest Typ On-V	pe /iew Arre	est	Warrant Nur	mbe	er	Juv R		isp ferred to Oth	ner A	uthorities	Dispo	osition	Date	
Multiple Clearance Indicator Arrest Cleared Incident				BAC Operator				Arrest Location			ion Other/Unknow		owr	<u></u> -		Zor	ne	
Weapons At Arrest				01 - Unarmed							Court Date C		С	Court Name			Time	
Narrative &	01.1								_		Ш	_		╧				
department into NCIC out with Court with Court with Court was advised to Court further. I	ent. That C / NIC # Officers as place hat co Officers notate did adv as remove	M1774 earlier d into c charge At the what the	was ident 426565 as and lied t custody a s are Disc e time of l ney advise	ified as s a runa to them and trans orderly Coooking e. At thi	arrestee way juve about sported to Conduct a , Juvenile s time	nile ea name Critte and Ob book will b	arlier in e not be enden (bstructi ing offi e held	the day or	en ern no	ch did co 6/12/202 ile Detei mental 0 t get in t otice un	onfir 23. ntio Ope ouc	n C erati ch w	did a enter whons for ly with a Juvitake offi	nere	was ent nit that e wa g about ile Inta	he wa	as	
Narrative - I On Jun 600 N 7th before re	e 12, 20 n St, in r	23 at a	approxima ce to a ru	ately 2:3	0 p.m., I,	Office		rough 271					erimeter cription o				alth,	
Officers lobeing had just reshoes. As Stokes ga	. I re nade it l s soon a	located back to s she	d to Perim the facili came to a	neter wh ty with a stop,	ere I spo froi jum	ke wit m beir ped o	th the c ng out to out of th	h and Thor omlainant, for the day se vehicle a if matcl	Cl wh and	entary S nen she l I ran acr	tok hea oss	es. ard the	Stokes a strap e field to	adv opir war	ng dowi	at she n St . th St.	e	

Incident # 23-02192
Page 3 of 3

West Memphis Police Incident Report

Report Date 06/12/23

Report Time 3:29 PM

Narrative & Statements

Narrative - Kimbrough, Amber - 6/12/2023 3:35:20 PM (Initial)

did. Officers checked that location again and had negative contact with at this point.

was entered into NCIC (M177426565)

Unit 2274

Printed: 6/21/2023 10:28:04 AM